

Care to Learn Preschool

Ecole Plamondon School 2024-2025 Fee Schedule

 5 ½ day classes/week* For 3 & 4 year olds 3.5 hour classes Monday - Friday AM or PM classes 8:30 a.m 12:00 p.m. 12:00 p.m 3:30 p.m. Subsidy Available 	 Fees for the 2024-2025 school year are \$3084.40 - \$2084.40 Federal Affordability Funding = \$1000.00 Fees are reduced by the Federal Affordability Funding in the amount of \$208.44 per month from September 2024 - June 2025 (Total fee reduction = \$2084.40) All payments to be paid through School Cash Online Fee can be paid in one sum in September or in payments of \$100.00 on a monthly basis for ten months (September - June) \$560.00 deposit** required at time of registration to secure space in the program and is non refundable. Any credits on account will be refunded, less admin & School Cash fee, at the end of the year.
 2 Full Day classes/week* For 3 year olds Tuesday & Thursday 8:30 a.m 3:30 p.m. Subsidy Available 	 Fees for the 2024-2025 school year are \$2694.70 - \$1694.70 Federal Affordability Funding = \$1000.00 Fees are reduced by the Federal Affordability Funding in the amount of \$169.47 per month from September 2024 - June 2025 (Total fee reduction = \$1694.70) All payments to be paid through School Cash Online Fee can be paid in one sum in September or in payments of \$100.00 on a monthly basis for ten months (September - June) \$560.00 deposit** required at time of registration to secure space in the program and is non refundable. Any credits on account will be refunded, less admin & School Cash fee, at the end of the year.



Care to Learn Preschool

Ecole Plamondon School 2024-2025 Fee Schedule

 For 4 year olds Monday, Wednesday, Friday 8:30 a.m 3:30 p.m. Subsidy Available 	 Fees for the 2024-2025 school year are \$3474.10 - \$2250.00 Federal Affordability Funding = \$1224.10 Fees are reduced by the Federal Affordability Funding in the amount of \$225 per month from September 2024 - June 2025 (Total fee reduction = \$2250.00) All payments to be paid through School Cash Online Fee can be paid in one sum in September or in payments of \$122.41 on a monthly basis for ten months (September - June) \$560.00 deposit** required at time of registration to secure space in the program and is non refundable. Any credits on account will be refunded, less admin & School Cash fee, at the end of the year.
 For 3 & 4 year olds Monday- Friday 8:30 a.m 3:30 p.m. Subsidy Available 	 Fees for the 2024-2025 school year are \$6131.20 - \$3956.20 Federal Affordability Funding=\$2175.00 Fees are reduced by the Federal Affordability Funding in the amount of \$395.62 per month from September 2024 - June 2025 (Total fee reduction = \$3956.20) All payments to be paid through School Cash Online Fee of \$217.50 paid on a monthly basis for ten months (September - June) \$560.00 deposit** required at time of registration to secure space in the program and is non refundable. Any credits on account will be refunded, less admin &

School Cash fee, at the end of the year.



Care to Learn Preschool

Ecole Plamondon School 2024-2025 Fee Schedule

- ★ Class dates and times subject to change.
- ★★ Deposit is non-refundable once it is received no exceptions
- ★★ Daycare Affordability Grant funding will be proportionately reduced to ensure that the parent fees are not less than \$217.50 for children registered to attend 100+ hours and not less than \$100.00 for children registered to attend 50-99 hours, before subsidy. The minimum parent fees were determined by the government using the target of \$10 per day by 2026 and the average number of work days in a month.
- ★★ Families are encouraged to apply for the Alberta Child Care Subsidy to further reduce child care fees. To see if you are eligible for the Child Care Subsidy program please visit https://www.alberta.ca/child-care-subsidy.